

**HB0028/184839/1**

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 28  
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, strike "Modifications" and substitute "Sunset Extension"; and strike beginning with "altering" in line 4 down through "Program;" in line 5.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 5, strike beginning with ", BY" in line 29 down through "SUBTITLE," in line 30.

On page 6, strike beginning with ", BY" in line 3 down through "SUBTITLE," in line 4; strike beginning with ", BY" in line 7 down through "SUBTITLE," in line 8; in line 9, after "contracts;" insert "and"; strike in their entirety lines 10 through 13, inclusive; and in line 14, strike "(V)" and substitute "(iv)".